



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency :	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/2013/135 published in daily "Jahan-e-Pakistan" daily "Dunya" dt: 27-11-2013 as well as SPPRA Serial No. 18155 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	<b>CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR ROOMS AT 9TH MILE KARSAZ.</b>
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press / Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	19-12-2013

### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s. Millenium Associates	Rs.17,60,966/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.183%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1155044 KASB Bank, Adam Arcade, Shaheed-e-Millat Road Branch Karachi Rs.35,500/-
2.	M/s. Al-Ghazi Corporation	Rs.17,68,215/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@0.228%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1197509 KASB Bank, Khalid Bin Waleed Branch Karachi Rs.42,500/-
	M/s. Riaz & Co.	Rs.17,72,077/-	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	@0.446%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1155043 KASB Bank, Adam Arcade, Shaheed-e-Millat Road Branch Karachi Rs.40,000/-

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

M/s. **Millenium Associates** declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

  
Accounts Officer (B.T)  
Member Secretary

  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit-KMC Member

  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

  
Chief Engineer (B.T)  
Member

  
Chief Engineer (IPD)  
Convener



**COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR ROOMS AT 9TH MILE KARSAAZ

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s. Millenium Associates		M/s. Al-Ghazi Corporation		M/s. Riaz & Co.			
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount			
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure including i/c dag belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead upto 5ft in ordinary soil.											
2	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8	1228.12	CH	3176.25	%60 CH	3,900.82	3175.00	3,899.28	3176.00	3,900.51	3177.00	3,901.74
3	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete, including screened and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering (F) Ratio 1:2:4.	246.87	CH	9416.28	%CH	23,245.97	9416.00	23,245.28	9417.00	23,247.75	9416.00	23,245.28
4	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid lock masonry wall 6" above and blow in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure including racking out joints & curing etc. complete	521.25	CH	14429.25	%CH	75,212.47	14429.00	75,211.16	14430.00	75,216.38	14431.00	75,221.59
5	R.C. work in roof slab, beams, column rafts lintels and other structure members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect concrete Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 cft - 6 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	986.25	CH	15771.01	%CH	155,541.59	15770.00	155,531.63	15775.00	155,580.94	15776.00	155,590.80
6	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12" height 1/2" thick.	4437.00	SH	2206.60	%SH	97,906.84	2205.00	97,835.85	2208.00	97,968.96	2209.00	98,013.33
7	Dump proof course with cement sand and single (mortar 1:2:4) including 2 coats of asphalt mixture	302.61	CH	337.00	P/CH	101,979.57	336.00	101,676.96	337.00	101,979.57	338.00	102,282.18
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, banding, laying position, making joints and fastening machine including cost of binding wire also includes removal b) Using TOR Bars	302.61	SH		%SH							
9	P/F in position door, windows and ventilation of 2" x 2" 1/4 angle iron frame and 1 1/2" thick commercial plywood veneer shutter of deodar wood (3 Ply) on both side including hole faste, cheals iron lower bolts, handle hinger and one mortice lock.	22.36	Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	111,838.01	5001.00	111,822.36	5013.00	112,090.68	5014.00	112,113.04
10	S/F in position Aluminium Channels Framing for sliding windows & ventilator of ALCOPI mde with 5mm thick trinted glass glazed (Belgium) & aluminium fly screen i/c handle stopper & locking arrangement etc complete. Deluxe Model (Bronze).	168.00	SH	933.75	P/SH	156,870.00	933.00	156,576.00	933.00	156,744.00	935.00	157,080.00
		137.00	SH	1647.69	P/SH	225,733.53	1645.00	225,502.00	1643.00	225,630.00	1648.00	225,776.00

24925.00 %CH 12,740.00 3175.00 40,740.00 24925.00  
 52,416.00 95.00 54,770.00  
 1646  
 225,502.00 1643.00 225,630.00 1648.00 225,776.00



Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR ROOMS AT 9TH MILE KARSASZ

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s. Millennium Associates			M/s. Al-Ghazi Corporation			M/s. Riaz & Co.		
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
11	L/Flooring of approved coloured glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigment on a bed of tiles 10mm white of 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2	672.00	SR	%SR	186,460.24	27745.00	186,446.40	27746.00	186,453.12	27747.00	186,459.84		
12	Glazed Tiles dodo 3/4" thick laid in pigment over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick i/c finishing.	478.74	SR	%SR	135,480.07	28298.00	135,473.85	28299.00	135,478.63	28298.00	135,473.85		
13	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing into panels (1 1/2" thick).	917.00	SR	%SR	23,367.82	2547.00	23,355.99	2548.00	23,365.16	2549.00	23,374.33		
14	Distemping two coats.	4437.00	SR	%SR	46,317.84	1042.00	46,233.54	1043.00	46,277.91	1044.00	46,322.28		
15	Painting door & windows any type (two coats).	336.00	SR	%SR	3,897.80	1159.00	3,894.24	1160.00	3,897.60	1161.00	3,900.96		
16	Wiring for light or fan point with 3/029 PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit on surface recessed in the wall or column as required.	20.00	Point	P/point	22,600.00	1128.00	22,560.00	1130.00	22,600.00	1132.00	22,640.00		
17	Wiring for main with 2-1-70(7-44) PVC pipe wire 600 volts grade in 1" conduit on surface as required.	300.00	RR	P/RR	91,500.00	303.00	90,900.00	304.00	91,200.00	305.00	91,500.00		
18	Wiring for main with 2-1-70(7-29) PVC insulate wire copper conduit in 3/4" PVC conduit on surface.	250.00	Mtr	P/Mtr	42,750.00	170.00	42,500.00	180.00	45,000.00	182.00	45,500.00		
19	P/F squaring type white glazed earthen ware W.C. Pan with front flush inlet & compete with i/c the cost of flushing cistern with internal fitting and flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth & floor for pipe connection & making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C. or C.I. Trap.	4.00	No	Each	22,915.20	5728.00	22,912.00	5729.00	22,916.00	5730.00	22,920.00		
20	P/F 24 x 18" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with and i/c the cost of W.I or C.I. contilever brackets 6" built into walls, painted white in two coats after aprinary coats of red lead paint 1/2" dia chrome plated mixture 1 1/4" dia brass waste of approved pattern 1 1/4" dia makeable or CP brass traps makeable iron or brass unions and making requisite chamber of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in CC 1:2:4	4.00	No	Each	20,768.68	5190.00	20,760.00	5192.00	20,768.00	5193.00	20,772.00		
21	Providing and fixing of false ceiling of Gypsum in panles of required design & size i/c frame work of aluminum T. Section hanged with nail wire to ceiling etc complete.	576.00	SR	P/Sr	52,704.00	91.00	52,416.00	95.00	54,720.00	96.00	55,296.00		
22	P/F Fan 56" Pak Fan (Good Quality).	4.00	No	Each	12,740.00	3175.00	12,700.00	3176.00	12,704.00	3177.00	12,708.00		
23	Earth or mud	1680.00	CH	%CH	40,740.00	2422.00	40,689.60	2425.00	40,740.00	2426.00	40,756.80		

*[Handwritten signatures and initials]*



Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR ROOMS AT 9TH MILE KARS AZ

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s. Millenium Associates		M/s. Al-Ghazi Corporation		M/s. Riaz & Co.	
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
24	S/F Fiber Glass Tank of approved quality and design and wall thickness as specification i/c cost of nuts, bolts and fixing in plateform of cement concrete 1:3:6 and making connection 500 gallons wall thickness 4.5mm.	1.00	No	Each	37,505.42	37,504.00	37,505.00	37,506.00	37,506.00		
25	Re-winding of electric motor 3 phase 400 / 440 volts 50 cycles with best quality insulated copper wire of requited gauge i/c testing on load with satisfactory result upto one chain weeks / time opening and refilling and necessary excluding the cost of work out (V BHP 20-0.	1.00	No	Each	19,825.00	19,820.00	19,822.00	19,823.00	19,823.00		
26	Providing / laying UPVC Pipes of class "D" fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with other cement i/c testing with water to lead of 122 meter or 400 ft (13 mm 1/2" dia).	300.00	Rft	P/Rft	3,600.00	3,300.00	3,600.00	13.00	3,900.00		
27	Providing / laying UPVC Pipes of class "D" fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with other cement i/c testing with water to lead of 122 meter or 400 ft (3/4" dia).	400.00	Rft	P/Rft	7,600.00	7,200.00	7,600.00	20.00	8,000.00		
	P/L RCC Pipes with (Rubber Ring) Joint and fitting in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure 8" dia.	200.00	Rft	P/Rft	41,200.00	41,000.00	41,200.00	210.00	42,000.00		
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST				1,764,200.87	1,760,966.13	1,768,215.20	1,772,077.01			
	SAY				1,764,201	1,760,966	1,768,215	1,772,077			

  
 (Riaz Khalid Bajwa)  
 Accounts Officer (B.T)

  
 Addl. Director Internal Audit  
 KMC - Member

  
 Superintending Engineer  
 (K.M.C) - Member

  
 Chief Engineer (B.T)  
 Member

  
 Chief Engineer (IPD)  
 Convener